

## The TJX Companies, Inc. Announces Quarterly Common Stock Dividend

June 6, 2023

FRAMINGHAM, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 6, 2023-- The TJX Companies, Inc. (NYSE: TJX) today announced the declaration of a quarterly dividend on its common stock of \$.3325 per share payable August 31, 2023, to shareholders of record on August 10, 2023.

## About The TJX Companies, Inc.

The TJX Companies, Inc. is the leading off-price retailer of apparel and home fashions in the U.S. and worldwide. As of April 29, 2023, the end of the Company's first quarter, the Company operated a total of 4,865 stores in nine countries, the United States, Canada, the United Kingdom, Ireland, Germany, Poland, Austria, the Netherlands, and Australia, and five e-commerce sites. These include 1,304 T.J. Maxx, 1,189 Marshalls, 901 HomeGoods, 81 Sierra, and 49 Homesense stores, as well as <a href="mainto:timex.com">timex.com</a>, <a href="mainto:marshalls.com">marshalls.com</a>, <a href="mainto:homegoods.com">homegoods.com</a>, and <a href="mainto:sierra.com">sierra.com</a>, in the United States; 298 Winners, 152 HomeSense, and 106 Marshalls stores in Canada; 632 T.K. Maxx and 78 Homesense stores, as well as <a href="mainto:timex.com">tkmaxx.com</a>, in Europe; and 75 T.K. Maxx stores in Australia. TJX's press releases and financial information are available at <a href="mainto:timex.com">TJX.com</a>.

## Important Information at Website

The Company routinely posts information that may be important to investors in the Investors section at <a href="LJX.com">LJX.com</a>. The Company encourages investors to consult that section of its website regularly.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230606005813/en/</u>

The TJX Companies, Inc. Debra McConnell Global Communications (508) 390-2323

Source: The TJX Companies, Inc.